
Ewige Bestenliste 300m (Stand: Oktober 2015)

Alle Klassen

35,59 mJB Christian Povel 79 MTV 09.06.1996

37,0 mJB Mario Meinecke 79 MTV 18.06.1996

37,19 mJB Protus Saenger 81 SVM 06.06.1998

37,30 mJB Jens Rathje 79 MTV 03.06.1995

38,2 mJB Jens Schäfer 72 SVM 30.04.1988

38,62 mJB Klaus Renken 79 SCB 14.09.1996

38,5 mJB Patrick Büscher 72 MTV 23.09.1989

38,84 M15 Niklas Schröder 97 MTV 17.06.2012

39,03 M15 Chris Küddelsmann 90 SVM 26.06.2005

39,44 M15 Lennart Onken 94 MTV 14.06.2009

39,4 mJB Falk Hunger 72 SVM 30.06.1989

39,58 mJB Björn Rieckmann 80 SVM 12.07.1997

39,58 M15 Tim-Niklas Schwippel 95 SVM 30.05.2010

39,5 mJB Kai Fuhrmann 77 MTV 04.05.1993

39,6 mJB Jan Zeuschner 79 MTV 26.06.1996

39,86 mJB Michael Sleziona 81 SVM 28.06.1997

39,7 mJB Matthias Schröder 71 MTV 30.04.1988

40,00 mJB Thomas Schmitz 80 SVM 12.07.1997

39,9 mJB Michael Eckhardt 71 SVM 09.09.1988

40,5 mJB Dirk Schilling 74 SVM 29.06.1990

40,77 M15 Jan Bollhorst OO VfB 12.07.2015

41,0 mJB Frank Wegner 71 SVM 09.09.1988

41,26 M15 Daniel Wagner 90 SVM 03.08.2005

41,67 M15 Pröhl, Andre 96 MTV 08.05.2011

41,76 mJB Lutz Haumann 81 SVM 12.07.1997

41,91 M15 Hannes Poller OO MTV 12.07.2015

42,09 mJB Florian Seiffert 81 SVM 12.07.1997

42,24 M14 Matti Tewes O1 MTV 24.05.2015

42,4 mJB Andreas Pinkernelle 71 MTV 09.09.1988

42,67 M14 Lennart Onken 94 MTV 17.05.2008

43,07 W15 Theresa Stahlschmidt 74 VfB 20.05.1989

43,10 wJB Anne Warnecke 78 SVM 19.06.1994

43,25 mJB Mesud Erkus 81 SVM 12.07.1997

43,51 wJB Theresa Stahlschmidt 74 VfB 19.05.1990

44,10 W15 Daniela Hoffmann 76 VfB 05.05.1991

44,20 W15 Katrin Ehlermann 77 MTV 17.05.1992

44,23 M15 Ferdinand Obenheimer 94 SVM 26.09.2009

44,92 wJB Stephanie Kraske 74 SVM 08.07.1990

45,13 W15 Silke Kulinski 74 SVM 20.05.1989

45,23 M14 Florian Stöckmann 96 MTV 19.06.2010

45,26 M14 Malte Ludwig 93 MTV 19.05.2007

45,2 wJB Mirja Konrad 73 MTV 30.06.1989

45,63 wJB Carola Wendeborn 77 SVM 29.08.1993

45,8 M14 Jan Bollhorst OO VfB 21.06.2014

46,08 M14 Henrik Granz 94 MTV 24.05.2008

46,76 wJB Julia Bethke 82 SVM 20.06.1999

46,6 W15 Katrin Bädermann 74 MTV 30.06.1989

46,8 W15 Carola Wendeborn 77 SVM 05.09.1992

46,98 W15 Cathrin v.Wieding 73 MTV 04.06.1988

47,39 wJB Patricia Balk 75 SVM 05.05.1991

47,5 W15 Stephanie Sauer 76 MTV 14.04.1991

48,12 W15 Merle Sandkühler 94 MTV 17.05.2009

49,9 mJB Mirko Ortmanns 73 SVM 14.09.1990



46,11 W14 Timna Breßgott 92 MTV 06.05.2006

48,57 W15 Pauline Kalender 95 MTV 30.05.2010

Schüler A

1 38,84 M15 Niklas Schröder 97 MTV 17.06.2012

2 39,03 M15 Chris Küddelsmann 90 SVM 26.06.2005

3 39,44 M15 Lennart Onken 94 MTV 14.06.2009

4 39,58 M15 Tim-Niklas Schwippel 95 SVM 30.05.2010

5 39,60 M14 Tim-Niklas Schwippel 95 SVM 26.09.2009

6 40,77 M15 Jan Bollhorst OO VfB 12.07.2015

7 41,26 M15 Daniel Wagner 90 SVM 03.08.2005

8 41,67 M15 Pröhl, André 96 MTV 08.05.2011

9 41,91 M15 Hannes Poller OO MTV 12.07.2015

10 42,24 M14 Matti Tewes OO MTV 24.05.2015

11 42,67 M14 Lennart Onken 94 MTV 17.05.2008

12 44,12 M14 Schröder, Niklas 97 MTV 08.05.2011

13 44,23 M15 Ferdinand Obenheimer 94 SVM 26.09.2009

14 45,23 M14 Florian Stöckmann 96 MTV 19.06.2010

15 45,26 M14 Malte Ludwig 93 MTV 19.05.2007

16 46,08 M14 Henrik Granz 94 MTV 24.05.2008

Männliche Jugend B

1 35,59 mJB Christian Povel 79 MTV 09.06.1996

2 37,0 mJB Mario Meinecke 79 MTV 18.06.1996

3 37,19 mJB Protus Saenger 81 SVM 06.06.1998

4 37,30 mJB Jens Rathje 79 MTV 03.06.1995

5 38,2 mJB Jens Schäfer 72 SVM 30.04.1988

6 38,62 mJB Klaus Renken 79 SCB 14.09.1996

7 38,5 mJB Patrick Büscher 72 MTV 23.09.1989

8 39,4 mJB Falk Hunger 72 SVM 30.06.1989

9 39,58 mJB Björn Rieckmann 80 SVM 12.07.1997

10 39,5 mJB Kai Fuhrmann 77 MTV 04.05.1993

11 39,6 mJB Jan Zeuschner 79 MTV 26.06.1996

12 39,86 mJB Michael Sleziona 81 SVM 28.06.1997

13 39,7 mJB Matthias Schröder 71 MTV 30.04.1988

14 40,00 mJB Thomas Schmitz 80 SVM 12.07.1997

15 39,9 mJB Michael Eckhardt 71 SVM 09.09.1988

16 40,5 mJB Dirk Schilling 74 SVM 29.06.1990

17 41,0 mJB Frank Wegner 71 SVM 09.09.1988

18 41,76 mJB Lutz Haumann 81 SVM 12.07.1997

19 42,09 mJB Florian Seiffert 81 SVM 12.07.1997

20 42,4 mJB Andreas Pinkernelle 71 MTV 09.09.1988

21 43,25 mJB Mesud Erkus 81 SVM 12.07.1997

22 49,9 mJB Mirko Ortmanns 73 SVM 14.09.1990

Schülerinnen A

1 43,07 W15 Theresa Stahlschmidt 74 VfB 20.05.1989

2 44,10 W15 Daniela Hoffmann 76 VfB 05.05.1991

3 44,20 W15 Katrin Ehlermann 77 MTV 17.05.1992

4 45,13 W15 Silke Kulinski 74 SVM 20.05.1989

5 46,11 W14 Timna Breßgott 92 MTV 06.05.2006

6 46,6 W15 Katrin Bädermann 74 MTV 30.06.1989

7 46,8 W15 Carola Wendeborn 77 SVM 05.09.1992

8 46,98 W15 Cathrin v.Wieding 73 MTV 04.06.1988

9 47,5 W15 Stephanie Sauer 76 MTV 14.04.1991

10 48,12 W15 Merle Sandkühler 94 MTV 17.05.2009



11 48,57 W15 Pauline Kalender 95 MTV 30.05.2010

Weibliche Jugend B

1 43,10 wJB Anne Warnecke 78 SVM 19.06.1994

2 43,51 wJB Theresa Stahlschmidt 74 VfB 19.05.1990

3 44,92 wJB Stephanie Kraske 74 SVM 08.07.1990

4 45,2 wJB Mirja Konrad 73 MTV 30.06.1989

5 45,63 wJB Carola Wendeborn 77 SVM 29.08.1993

6 46,76 wJB Julia Bethke 82 SVM 20.06.1999

7 47,39 wJB Patricia Balk 75 SVM 05.05.1991


